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Chair 
Jo-Anne M. Rizzotto, MEd, RDN, LDN, 

  CDCES® (12/2023)  

Joslin Diabetes Center 
1 Joslin Place, Room 260 
Boston, MA  02215 
*545 Page Street, Unit 207 
Stoughton, MA  02072 
(w) (617) 309-2457  
(h) (781) 436-5537 
*(cell) (617) 686-7215 
*(w email) jo-anne.rizzotto@joslin.harvard.edu 
(h email) jrizzotto@comcast.net 
(w f) 617-309-2574 
 
Members 
Laura B Andromalos, MS, RD, RN,  

  CSOWM, CDCES® (12/2024)  

University of Minnesota Medical Center  
500 Harvard St. SE 
Minneapolis, MN  55455 
*101 S 5th St. Apt. 801 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
(cell) (651) 341-3556 
(w email) lau57518@fairview.com 
*(h email) laura.andromalos@gmail.com 
 
Claire Banks, MS, RD/LD, BC-ADM, 

  CLC, CDCES®  (12/2024)  

PO Box 454 
Cache, OK 73527 
(cell) (580) 483-8725 
(email) okla.cde@gmail.com 
 
Joan K. Bardsley, MBA, RN, FADCES, 

  CDCES® (12/2025)  

Assistant Vice President 
*MedStar Health Research Institute 
6525 Belcrest Road 
Hyattsville, MD  20782 
1123 Riva Ridge Drive 
Great Falls, VA  22066 
(h) (703) 757-7030 
*(cell) (202) 215-3751 
*(w email) joan.k.bardsley@medstar.net 
(h email) drbardsley@verizon.net 
 
Laurie Campbell, RD, CSP, LD, CDCES® 

(12/2024) 
157 Locust Hill Rd 
Goffstown, NH 03045 
(cell) (603) 493-3984 
(email) laurie.a.campbell@hitchcock.org 
 
Nadine Daou, NP-C, CDCES® (12/2025) 

58 Casablanca Ct 
Haverhill, MA 01832 
(cell) (978) 764-3290 
(email) nadinecdaou@gmail.com 
 

Members (continued) 
Beatriz Diaz, RD, LD, CDCES®, NBC- 

  HWC (12/2025) 
255 S Arthur Ave 
Pocatello, ID 83204 
(cell) (208) 201-6293 
(email) velabeat@isu.edu 
 

Stephen Franks, DNP-BC, CDCES®, 

  CRNI (12/2025) 
1040 Miller Road 
Greenville, SC 29607 
(cell) (864) 567-1555 
(email) cet7039@gmail.com 
 
Doris Meehan, MSN, APRN, ACNS- 
  BC, CDCES® (12/2023) Maine Health 

*4 Trudy Circle 
Old Orchard Beach, ME 04064 
(h) 760-458-3833 
(email) dorismeehan410@gmail.com 
 
Aubrey Molgaard, DNP, APRN, FNP-BC, 
  CDCES® (12/2024) 

53757 720th 
Anita, IA 50020 
(cell) (712) 249-4738 
(email) aubreymolgaard@gmail.com 
 

Erica Moore, MHS, RDN, LD, CDCES®,  

  BC-ADM (12/2023)  
Spartanburg Regional 
853 North Church Street Suite 720C 
Spartanburg, SC  29303 
*14 Batesville Falls Lane 
Greer, SC  29651 
(w) (864) 560-6465 
*(h) (864) 607-0651 
(w email) esmoore@srhs.com 
*(h email) ericamoorecde@gmail.com 
(w f) 864-560-7562 

 
Chrystyne Olivieri, DNP, FNP-BC,  

  CDCES® (12/2024) 

5 Gaines Avenue 
Greenlawn, NY 11740 
(cell) (516)-578-8709 
(email) colivierinp@gmail.com 
 
Lindsey Reeves, MSN, RN, CDCES® 

(12/2025) 
16609 Brayton Park Dr 
Austin, TX 78717 
(cell) (512) 750-0588 
(email) lindseyplou@gmail.com 
 
Joanne Rinker, MS, RDN, BC-ADM, 

  CDCES®, LDN, FADCES (12/2025) 

464 Boundary St. 
Waynesville, NC 28786 
(cell) (919) 699-5886 
(email) jorinker@gmail.com 
 

Members (continued) 
Gary Scheiner, MS, CDCES® (12/2025) 

333 E. Lancaster Ave. 
Suite 204 
Wynnewood, PA 19096 
(cell) (610) 642-6055 
(email) gary@integrateddiabetes.com 
 

Moe Schlachter, MS, RD, LD, CDCES® 

   (12/2023)  
11827 Pepperdine Lane 
Houston, TX  77071 
(h) 646-369-6399 
(w email) info@houstonfamilynutrition.com 
 
Carman Silver, BS, MS, PharmD, BCACP, 
  CDCES® (12/2025) 

37 Ravenscroft Lane 
Hampton, VA 23669 
(cell) (757) 344-7118 
(email) carman1239@gmail.com 
 

Katia Tse, RN, CDCES® (12/2025) 

P.O.Box 555 
Somerville, MA 02143 
(cell) (617) 945-8110 
(email) queensybil73@gmail.com 
 
Clipper Young, PharmD, MPH, CDCES®,  

  BC-ADM, BDGP, APh (12/2024) 
Associate Professor & Clinical Pharmacist 
Primary Care Department & Clinical 
Translational Research Unit (CTRU) 
Touro University California College of 
Osteopathic Medicine 
1310 Club Drive, H-83, Room 116 
Vallejo, CA 94592 
*4211 Brudenell Drive 
Fairfield, CA 94533 
(w) (707) 638-5915 
*(cell) (916) 833-7113 
*(w email) clipper.young@tu.edu 
 

Melissa Young, PharmD, CDCES®, BC- 

  ADM (12/2023)  
Sr. Product Marketing Manager 
BioMerieux, Inc. 
*1212 S 1300 E 
Salt Lake City, UT 84105 
Remote office: (801) 582-1565 X 6615 
*(cell) (801) 232-3943 
(email) melissa.young@biomerieux.com 
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Testing Agency 
PSI 
18000 W 105th St 
Olathe, KS 66061-7543 
913-895-4600 
(email) info@goamp.com 
 
Patsy Rush 
Senior Test Developer 
913-895-4893 
(email) prush@psionline.com 
 
Kelly Zhao, PhD 
Lead Senior Psychometrician 
913.895.4833  
Fax: 913.895.4650 
(email)  kzhao@psionline.com 
 
CBDCE National Office 
CBDCE 
1340 Remington Rd, Ste J 
Schaumburg, IL 60173 
(847) 228-9795 
(f) (847) 228-8469 
(e-mail) info@cbdce.org 
(website) www.cbdce.org 
 
Sheryl Traficano, MBA, CAE 
CEO 
(w direct) (847) 228-8275 
(email) straficano@cbdce.org 
 
Beth Eddleman 
Support Services Manager 
(w direct) (224) 607-6245 
(email) beddleman@cbdce.org 
 
Susan Hall  
Marketing and Communications Manager  
(w direct) (224) 607-6242  
(email) shall@cbdce.org  
 
Michele Luckman 
Certification Program Manager 
(w direct) (224) 607-6246 
(email) mluckman@cbdce.org 
 
Pamela Czarnik 
Certification Services Coordinator 
(w direct) (224) 607-6243 
(email) pczarnik@cbdce.org 
 
Lynne Sayler 
Certification Services Coordinator 
(w direct) (224) 607-6244 
(email) lsayler@cbdce.org 
 
CBDCE Travel Agency 
Valerie Latsoudis 
JV Travel 
3109 Venard Road 
Downers Grove, IL  60515 
(630) 810-0449; valjvt@yahoo.com 

mailto:kzhao@psionline.com

